

Official Company Release from Haygor Instrument & Company.

CONFLICT MINERALS COMPLIANCE STATEMENT

Haygor Instrument and Company, Inc. declares that no Conflict Minerals are used in the manufacture of its products. Consequently, we can in turn represent that, to the best of our knowledge, our suppliers' products either do not contain Conflict Minerals, or to the extent they may, such products are "DRC conflict free" as defined by paragraph (e)(4) of Section 1502.

This Compliance Statement applies to all products sold by Haygor Instrument & Company.

Haygor Instrument & Company, Inc.

Mary Stilwell Quality Engineer

Haygor Instrument & Company, Inc | 6322 Nunn Street | Houston, TX 77087

Phone: +1 713 641 1791ext. 321 | Mobile: +1 832-969-9936

mstilwell@haygor.com October 13, 2021